

Ex. 241/22
Rajender Prasad Vs Sumrati Devi

14.07.2023

Present: Sh. Rahul Verma, ld. counsel for DH.

DH in person.

At this stage, ld. counsel for DH submits that he will file certified copy of judgment and decree sheet today itself.

Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 11.08.2023.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
14.07.2023