

5 EX 241/22
RAJENDER PRASAD Vs. SUMRATI DEVI

15.11.2025

At 10:28am

One regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer is provided.

Present: Sh. Harsh Rajput, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Rahul Verma, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.
DH in person.
None for JD.

DH has not filed PF in compliance with the orders dated 30.11.2024, 01.02.2025 and 23.08.2025.

Ld. proxy counsel for DH seeks one more opportunity to comply the aforesaid orders.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to DH to comply with the orders dated 30.11.2024, 01.02.2025 and 23.08.2025. Cost of Rs.5,000/- is imposed upon DH for non-compliance of the aforesaid orders.

Let cost of Rs.5,000/- be deposited in the account of Bar Council of Delhi Indigent & Disabled Lawyers (Account bearing no.010104000183451 maintained with IDBI Bank, Sirifort Branch, New Delhi).

Subject to deposit of cost and on filing of PF, Nazir of this Court is directed to issue notice to concerned Sub- Registrar, Geeta Colony as per order dated 30.11.2024, returnable for NDOH.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 17.01.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.11.2025