

3 EX 241/22  
**RAJENDER PRASAD Vs. SUMRATI DEVI**

**05.05.2026**

**At 10:10am**

**Present:** Sh. Love Kush, Ld. Counsel for DH through VC.  
Son of DH namely Sh. Akshay in person.  
None for JD .  
Sh. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Ld. Court Auctioneer  
through VC.  
Sh. Sumit Garg, Ld. Counsel for auction purchaser  
namely Ms. Heena Garg through VC.  
Auction Purchaser namely Ms. Heena Garg is  
appearing through VC.

As per report of auction, Ms. Heena Garg has been  
declared as highest bidder. The DD amounting to Rs.10 lakhs is  
also filed along with the report.

The demand draft amounting to Rs.13,28,300/- dated  
13.04.2026 has also been filed by Ms. Heena Garg on  
13.04.2026.

**Nazir is directed to deposit the same in the Treasury.**

Put up for compliance and arguments on the pending  
applications on **08.06.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
05.05.2026